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!'..r • r..cu y eJU>or 
Communication• Diviaion 

Janua.ry 12, 1999 

Florida Public Service Cosaiaaion 
2540 ShWIIArcl OaJc Boulevard 
Suite 270 
Tallahaaa .. , FL 32399-0850 

REa Docket No . 980950-TI 
Corporate Servicea Talcom, Inc. 

Dear Loua 

RECE1V~O 
f .. ' :s \;.,., 

ctiO 

....... ~ 

...... _ .. 

I want to follow up on our -tinq last Friday with Cathy 
Bedell about the Corporate Sarvicea Talco. ("CST") docJcet . 

1. Encloaed are ma.rJcetinq and verification acripta to be 
uaed in Florida. C6'1' baa currently oeaaad Florida ma.rk:atinq while 
thia docket 1a baing raaolved . When aarketinq rea\11118• t heae 
acripta will be uaad . Prior to that tt.a, CST'• tariff will be 
reviaed ao the preaite ratea offered will be in aonfo~nce with 
the tariff. 

2. On l"rid.ay afternoon, I provided to CST the current 
Commiaaion printout (which you provided to me) o,f cuatomer 
inquirJ.ea/coaplaint filea. The CST ouata.er aervica office is 
m.a.kinq eure all cuato.era J.d.antified therein have been or will 
promptly be contacted anc. their c011plai.nta reaolved, includinq 
account creclite where appropriate. 

3. Upon further ravi- of the caae, CST ia nov !Prepared to 
make a contribution of $15,000.00 to reaolve the docket. Such a 
contribution conatitutee 12.7' of ita total 1998 Florida intraatate 
revenuea. In liqht of thie fact and CST'a full cooperation in 
addre .. inq CWitOIMr inquiriea and c011plainta, I believe a payment 
of thi• aagnitude i• quite reaaonable - while repreaentinq a huqe 
penalty to tbia ... 11 ca.pany . I urqe the Staff to accept thia 
propotal. 

_j 



Kr. Lou Y&llbor 
Janua.ry 12 , 1999 
Paqe 2 

• • 

If the above ia acceptable , I vill provide a 1110re c\llllplete 
letter outllninc;J CST'a c ircuaatancea and settlement offer suitable 
to be atta.ched to a Staff RecOIIIIWlndation. I look forvard to 
hearinc;J from you. 

CBBJr/bc 
Bncloaurea 

CC I Cathy Bedell, Eaq. 

Sincerely, 

t.~.-.~-Jf-r-. ---
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CORPQRM'I SIRYICIB TJLCOII 

Hello. Thia la ----------- fr0t:1 Corporate Servicea 
Telc0111. 

Mr./Ka. , I am calling to eolicit a 
change in your long diatance and local toll provider. Of courae, 
your long diatance provider will not be changed unleaa you 
authorise the change. 

Kr. / Ka . , thia meana Corporate Service• 
Telcom vanta to be your long dietance carrier and we're offering 
you a apeoial rate of 9.9 centa per minutea, 7 daya a week, 24 
hour• a day on all of your long diatanca calla. 

Nov, to get the aavinqa atarted right away, I have your main 
number with your local ca.rriar ae (name local carrier ) - h that 
etill correct? And your fu nuaber 1e ? 

I have your phyaical addreae aa -----------· Riq~~? 

Ie that alao where the telephone bill qoea? 

Do you have any other location• we can add to thill service? 

Your preeant lonq c11atence carrier ie? 

To aake aura that - diecount each phone line propert)", how 
many total linea do you have at ·the bueineea, 1ncludift9 computer 
linea, cell phone nWibera and 800? Do all theee nUIIbera appear on 
the aue bill? 

You are not currently under a contract, right? And, if you 
are aver offered a better rate, call our toll free nuaber and we 
will aatch it or pay to *Witch you to the carrier of your choice! 
That nuaber 1• 1-800-819-9334. 

Finally, the rcc raqu. •• that we hav• a third party record a 
verification. The verifier will aake aura you have the authority 
to aake Corporate Service• ~leo. your long diatance provider and 
it will take juat a ainute to aet up your diacount. Aqain, IIY na.e 
ia , and I aa your cuat..-r eervice 
repreaentatlve. Pleaee hOld, I'll be right back. 
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VDUICM'IOM SCRIP! 

'l'Slh Thie ia , Rooa 0-250. My nwaber ia 
I have a cuetomer on the line with 

BTNI and additional nwabera. Th_o_a_e-nWilbe--,.--r-e_ar_e 

on the line with ua . 
I have Kr ./MI. ---------

VERI Hello 1 Kr . /IU. . Thia ia """"---.-..-,.--
with the verification canter. We are recordinq thia call f or 
quality control and to verity the accuracy of thia order. Kr ./MI. 

, I need to confira that you have the authority to 
..,.a-p..,..p..,..ro..,.v""e..,..-c=o..,.rpo..,..=r--a..,.t""a Service• Tttlc0111, an independent reee·ller, to be 
your long dJ.etance and local toll provider offering a apecial rate 
of 9. 9 cente per •inute on your interetate calla every day, 24 
houre a day, 7 days a week . Ie that correct? 

The repreeentative ie goinq to read .. your information. If 
you hear anything that ie incorrect, plea•• feel free to interrupt. 

'l'Slll :Billing nAM aa it appears on your 
Billing addree•• 

All nWI&i.n if 1Ifferenta 
long dJ.et.ance carrlera LBCt 

local phone bill• 
Phyaical addreaa, 

Current 

VERI l!e all that inforaation correct, Kr./MI. 7 
Your authorJ.aation today will apply only to theee numbere you have 
qiven ue, and there .. y be only one preaubacribed provider for toll 
and local toll for each nuebar. I need to aleo tell you that your 
local telephone coapany uy charqe a fee for each provider chanqe. 
You are not currently under a eiqnad contract , ia that correct? 
And your total phone linea? Juat to verify that - epoken on _ 
(date 1 , eay I have the day and month of your birthday? Thank you. 
You will know your new plan ia in effect when you eee Corporate 
Servi«;9t ~~c;Q!I Of\ you;- t>Ul. Have a qood day. 

'1'ID ctJS'rtW&Il or.s UP. VDln&ll .&liD JliPUSD'rAriVZ S'rAY OM '1'1D 
LI:D "10 UCAP .&liD Girl VDUICAS'IOM IIUIIBB1l. '1'BLL VJUlUI&R 'ftiA'1' 'fOO 
WILL RBCAP ALL SPJD'J,JM .um JIUMMPB tmD '1'ID COS!'OMD IS on 'I'D 
LID . 
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January 21, 1999 

Oiviaion of C• unicationa 
Florida PublLc Service Co.aiaaion 
Rooa 280 
Gerald Gunter Buildin9 
TaJ lahaaa .. , FL 32399 

R!1 Docket No. 980950-TI 
Corporate Servicea Telcoa, Inc. 

Dear hlly• 

, _ 
""'-'-cO C .,,.,.,., 

"'<-......,..• c~ 
~-. ... ~ 

........ 
......-o• cou,.,..a 

I underat&nd that you have talten over reaponaibility froa Lou 
Yaabor for the refe ... nced docket involving •Y client, Corporate 
Service• Telcoa, Inc. ("CSf"). I have been working cloaely with 
Lou in an effort to reaolve thia al.-J..ng ahov cauae docket and 
look forward to concluding the aatter with you. 

By ay letter to Lou of January 12, 1999, CST propoaed to 
aettle the docket by pa~nt of a $15,000.00 contribution to the 
Florida General Ravenue Fund. My letter obaerved that auch a 
contribution would coMtitu•e •~ 12.7\ of CST'• 1998 I' lorida 
intraatate revenuea. '!'hat -&t-nt waa in error. A $15,000.00 
contribution would &IIOWlt to 12. ''of CST' a .l.11l Florida intraatate 
revenuea of $117,765.00.' Obvioualy, auch a contribution would 
repreaent a auba~tial penalty when coepared to the 1997 
intraatate revenuea. 

Lou Yaabor alao inquired about CST'a 1998 revenuea. The CST 
1998 Regulatory A8aea..ant r .. Return will report 1998 intraatate 
reve:nuea of •371,219.85. Jven with the increaaed revenuea, a 
$15,000.00 contributLon will atill repreaent a penalty of equal to 
4\ of thoae revenue• - not an irulubatantial portion of revenue• . 

1 Bncloaed La a copy of CST ' a 1997 Re9Ulatory A8aea ... nt ree 
Return •• filed with the Ca.aiaalon. 
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Ha. Xelly Biegalaki 
Janu.a.ry 21, 1999 
Page 2 

• 
I would alao point out that nearly all of the cuatomer complaint• 
being addreoaaed by the Co.aiaaion aroae from cuatomer tranaactiona 
in 1997, ao that la perhapa the better aource of compariaon. 

Thua , I nnev CST'a otfe.r to aettle thia docket by pa}'1Mnt of 
a $15,000 . 00 contribution . The other repreaentationa made in my 
January 12, 1999, letter alao remain in effect . 

I truat the foregoing offer will be acceptable to the Staff 
and - can qet tb.ia matter aaicably concluded in this fashion. 

CEBJr/bc 
Bncloaure 

cc a Catherine Bedell, Baq. 

Sincerely, 

~~-c. everett Boyii, Jr. 
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